Tech 91% Gas Furnace
    G1D91
Upflow, Upflow/Horizontal
HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• 409 Stainless steel primary heat exchanger material
• AL29-4C Stainless steel secondary heat exchanger
material
• Weldless crimped S-curve primary heat exchanger

Volts/
Hz/
Phase
Min.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
F.L.A.
Trans.
(V.A.)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)Input Output
G1D91B(U,T)050D12B 50,000 45,000 91.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 5.4 40 160
G1D91B (U,T)075D12B 75,000 68,000 91.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 6.1 40 185
G1D91B(U,T)075D16C 75,000 68,000 91.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 7.4 40 195
G1D91B(U,T)100D16C 100,000 91,000 91.0% 2.5 - 4.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 7.2 40 195
G1D91B(U,T)100D20C 100,000 91,000 91.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 10.4 40 205
G1D91BU100D22D 100,000 91,000 91.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 9.6 40 205
G1D91BT125D20C 125,000 113,000 91.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 10.4 40 215
G1D91BU125D20D 125,000 113,000 91.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 120/60/1 15 9.6 40 220
G - Product Family
1 - Single Stage
Direct Vent
Nominal AFUE

Maximum
Airflow
(CFM)1
Disposable Filters Permanent (Cleanable) Filters2
Minimum Area
(sq. in)3
Size
(in.)3 Quantity Minimum Area
(sq. in.)3
Size
(in.)3 Quantity
1200 576 16 x 20 2 288 16 x 20 1
1400 672 20 x 20 2 336 20 x 20 1
1600 768 20 x 20 2 384 20 x 20 1
2000 960 20 x 25 2 480 20 x 25 1
1. The Maximum Airflow is the two digits following the "D" in the model number x 100; e.g. "16 x 100 = 1600" is the maxiumum airflow for G1D91BU075D16C
2. Areas and dimensions shown for permanent (cleanable) filters are based on filters rated at 600 feet per minute face velocity.
3. Typical filter sizes are shown, however, any combination of filters whose area equals or exceeds the minimum area shown is satisfactory.
*  Does not comply with ULC S636 Canadian Code
    US applications only